



GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
WATER RESOURCES INVESTIGATION & DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT ENGINEER (AGRI-MECH)
ALIPURDUAR (AGRI – MECHANICAL) SUB – DIVISION
NETAJI ROAD, DIST: ALIPURDUAR

NOTICE INVITING TENDER NO. – 04 OF 2022-23

Sealed Tenders in prescribed proforma W.B.F.-2911 (ii) are invited by the Assistant Engineer (A-M) Alipurduar (A-M) Sub-Division, Alipurduar on behalf of Governor of West Bengal for *REPAIR AND EXTENSION PIPE LINE AND SPOUT CHAMBER OF UTTAR DEOGAON STATE OWNE AND OPERATED MAJOR RLI SCHEME IN FALAKATA DEVELOPMENT BLOCK UNDER JALPAIGURI (A-M) DIVISION IN THE DISTRICT OF ALIPURDUAR* from bonafide and resourceful contractors having sufficient experience and credential as mentioned therein in similar type of works.

1. REQUEST FOR TENDER DOCUMENTS:

Request for tender documents in the agency's letter head along with supporting documents [I) Latest Professional Tax Clearance Certificate II) GST registration certificate III) Latest Income Tax Return IV) PAN Card V) TRADE LICENSE requisite credential of similar type of works of at least 40 % of the estimated amount put to tender in a single work order during the last 5 years including current financial year] in original and photo copies (Self Attested), have to be submitted to the office of the Assistant Engineer (A-M), Alipurduar (A-M) Sub-Division, Alipurduar upto 02:00 p.m. of 21.10.2022. Original documents will be returned after verification.

2. SALE OF TENDER DOCUMENTS:

The tender documents shall be made available for sale at the office of the undersigned upto 4:00 p.m. of 17.10.2022 free of cost. Tender documents are not transferable.

3. EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT:

Earnest money to be deposited along with the tender documents shall be in favour of the Executive Engineer (A-M), Jalpaiguri (A-M) Division in the form of Treasury Challan, Demand Draft, Banker's Cheque, Call deposit, Pay order on any Nationalized Bank payable at Jalpaiguri, validity period of which should be not less than 90 days from the date of opening of tender.

4. SUBMISSION OF TENDER:

Sealed envelop containing properly filled in tender documents along with earnest money and documents of Credentials and superscripting N.I.T. No., and addressed to the undersigned shall have to be deposited in the tender box, kept in the chamber of the undersigned up to 2:00 p.m. on 21.10.2022.

5. OPENING OF TENDER:

Tenders will be opened by the tender inviting authority or his representative in presence of the attending tenderers or their authorized representatives at his office after 4.00 p.m. on 21.10.2022. If, the date of opening of tender be declared as public holiday for any administrative reason(s), the tenders shall be opened on the next working day at the same time and place.

6. VALIDITY OF TENDER:

The bid shall remain valid normally for twelve months from the date of opening of tender.

7. TIME FOR COMPLETION:

Time for completion of the work shall be 30 days from the date of Work Order / Lay out.

8. PROCEDURE FOR QUOTING RATES:

The rate should be quoted clearly in figure and in words in percentage basis, i.e., Less, at par, above on the estimate cost put to tender at the space provided for the purpose in the WBF 2911(i/ii).

9. EXECUTION OF AGREEMENT :

The successful bidders shall have to execute formal Agreement with Executive Engineer (Agri-Mech), Jalpaiguri (Agri-Mech) Division within 10 (ten) days from the date of issue of acceptance and formal work order with deposition of initial security deposit @ 2% of the value of work. Another 8% will be deducted from the agency's progressive bills so as to make it a total 10% Security deposit. The agreement shall be made in duplicate in W B Form no. 2911 on realization of price of two sets of tender document by online payment through GRIPS portal under the head of 0702-80-800-002-27-other items- other receipt as per Annexure-I from the office of the Executive Engineer (A-M), Jalpaiguri (A-M) Division (non-refundable). Failing to execute formal agreement within stipulated time, the formal work order will be treated as cancelled.

10. DEDUCTION OF TAX: -

Taxes will be deducted from the progressive bill as per Government rule in vogue.

11. SPECIAL ATTENTION:

Earnest Money of unsuccessful bidders will be released after finalization of tender. Security deposit of successful bidder will be released after six months from the date of successful completion of the work recommended by the concerned Assistant Engineer (Agri-Mech). The tender inviting authority reserve the right to accept or reject any tender or split the work without assigning any reason whatsoever. Canvassing in any form will render oneself disqualify from participating the tender.

Sd/- A. Sahu

Assistant Engineer (A-M)
Alipurduar (A-M) Sub-Division,
Alipurduar

Memo No: 187 / (8)

Dated 12.10.2022.

Copy forwarded for information and wide circulation to: -

1. The Superintending Engineer (A-M), Siliguri (A-M) Circle, Shibmandir, Siliguri
2. The Executive Engineer (A-M), Jalpaiguri (A-M) Division, Jalpaiguri.
3. The Assistant Engineer (A-M) Siliguri / Jalpaiguri (A-M) Sub-Division, Siliguri / Jalpaiguri.
4. The Sabhadhipati, Alipurduar Zilla Parisad, Alipurduar.
5. The District Magistrate, Alipurduar.
6. The District Information & Culture Officer, Alipurduar
7. The D.I.O, Alipurduar. He is requested to upload a copy of this N.I.T. in the web portal.
8. Notice Board of this office.

Sd/-
12/10/2022

Assistant Engineer (A-M)
Alipurduar (A-M) Sub-Division,
Alipurduar

ANNEXURE-I

Issued to;

(NIT NO: 04 OF 2022-23 OF THE ASSISTANT ENGINEER (A-M), ALIPURDUAR (A-M) SUB- DIVISION)

(Circulated vide office memo no: 186 dated 12.10.2022 of AE(AM), Alipurduar(AM) Sub-Division)

Sl No	Name of Work	Estimated cost put to Tender	Token earnest money to be deposited	cost of tender documents during agreement (In Rs.)	Last date & time of application	Last date & time of selling of tender documents	Last date & time of submission of tender/ opening of tender	Completion Time	Minimum credential
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10
1	REPAIR AND EXTENSION PIPE LINE AND SPOUT CHAMBER OF UTTAR DEOGAON STATE OWNE AND OPERATED MAJOR RLI SCHEME IN FALAKATA DEVELOPMENT BLOCK UNDER JALPAIGURI (A-M) DIVISION IN THE DISTRICT OF ALIPURDUAR	Rs. 96,675.00	Rs. 2,500.00	Rs. 255.00	18.10.2022 upto 02:00 PM	18.10.2022 upto 04:00 PM	21.10.2022 upto 2:00 PM	30 (Thirty) days from the date of Layout	Rs. 40,000.00

Assistant Engineer (AM)
Alipurduar (AM) Sub-Division
Alipurduar

ANNEXURE-II

NIT NO: 04 OF 2022-23 OF THE ASSISTANT ENGINEER (A-M), ALIPURDUAR (A-M) SUB- DIVISION

Issued to:

SCHEDULE FOR REPAIR AND EXTENSION PIPE LINE AND SPOUT CHAMBER OF UTTAR DEOGAON STATE OWNE AND OPERATED MAJOR RLI SCHEME IN FALAKATA DEVELOPMENT BLOCK UNDER JALPAIGURI (A-M) DIVISION IN THE DISTRICT OF ALIPURDUAR

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Rate	Amount
1	2	3	4	5	6
1	Earth work in excavation of field trenches as per designed section & alignment for laying of pipe lines (PVC, RCC, ACP etc) upto a depth of 1500 mm in all sorts of soils including removing, spreading or stacking extra earth as directed. The item includes necessary trimming of sides trenches, levelling, dressing and ramming the bottom as required complete.				
	[Vide Page no.14, item no. 1 of WRI&DD SOR 2018]	368.000	m3	Rs 99.01	Rs 36,435.68
2	Laying of UPVC pipes of different diameters within field trenches in curve / straight line using PVC fittings, viz. Bend, Tee, Reducer etc. and making leak-proof joints with couplers after roughening the surface with wire brush and emary paper and applying solvent cement (The rate is inclusive of transport of pipes, fittings and solvent cement to be supplied by Deptt.) all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge				
	iii)140 mm. dia [Vide Page no.14, item no. 2.20/1(A) of WRI&DD SOR 2018]	200.000	m	Rs 10.14	Rs 2,028.00
3	Single brick flat soiling of picked jhama bricks including ramming and dressing bed to proper level and filling joints with powdered earth or local sand.(PWD-2017/P-14/item no.1)				
	[Vide Page no.14, item no. 1 of PWD Schedule & sl no 1, P-1 of 3rd corrigenda]	7.500	m2	Rs 324.00	Rs 2,430.00
4	Sand filling in foundation or plinth in layers not exceeding 15 cm as directed and considering the same by through saturation with water and ramming complete including the cost of supply of sand. A) With local sand (PWD-2017/P-2/It-4)				
	[Vide Page no.2, item no. 4(A) of PWD Schedule]	0.570	%m ³	Rs 52,107.00	Rs 297.01
5	Cement concrete (1:2:4) in foundation, floor and all sorts of R.C.C. works with approved graded stone chips (20mm size) excluding shuttering and reinforcement if any, in ground floor.a) Pakur Variety				
	[Page no.24, item no. 4(a)of PWD Schedule & as per 3rd corrigenda and rate analised]	0.840	m ³	Rs 5,649.00	Rs 4,745.16
6	Hire and labour charges for shuttering with centering and necessary staging upto 4 metre using approved stout props and thick hard wood planks of approved thickness with required bracing for concrete slabs, beams, columns, lintels curved or straight including fitting, fixing and striking out after completion of works (upto roof of ground floor). 25 mm. to 37.5 mm. thick wooden shuttering.				
	[Vide Page no.42, item no. 36(a) of PWD Schedule]	2.900	m ²	Rs 328.00	Rs 951.20
7	Brick work in cement mortar (1 : 6) with first class kiln burnt bricks including racking out joints, scaffolding and other incidental works etc. complete in foundation and plinth.				
	[Vide Page no.15, item no. 8(a) of PWD Schedule and sl no 4, P-2 of 3rd corrigenda]	1.660	m ³	Rs 4,896.00	Rs 8,127.36
8	12.5 cm. thick 1st class brickwork in cement mortar (1 : 4) in ground floor including, scaffolding, racking out joints etc. complete				
	V. P. no. 16, item no. 16 of PWD Schedule and sl no 8, P-3 of 3rd corrigenda	1.800	m ²	Rs 674.00	Rs 1,213.20
9	Plaster (to wall , floor , ceiling , etc) with sand and cement mortar including rounding off or champering corners , as ditedced racking out joints or roughening of concrete surface including throating necessary and course as necessary at ground floor				
	[Vide Page no.189, item no. 1 of PWD Schedule and sl no 1, P-50 of 3rd corrigenda]	61.110	m ²	Rs 141.00	Rs 8,616.51

Sl. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Units	Rate	Amount
1	2	3	4	5	6
10	Neat cement punning about 1.5 mm. thick in wall dado, floor, drain, door and window sill etc. complete.				
	[Vide Page no.192, item no. 15 of PWD Schedule]	61.110	m ²	Rs 34.00	Rs 2,077.74
11	Earth work in filling in trenches after laying pipelines (PVC, RCC, ACP etc) with good earth obtained from excavation of field trenches in layers not exceeding 225 mm, including watering and ramming etc layer by layer complete. (Payment will be made on the basis of measurement of finished quantity of work)				
	[Vide Page no.14, item no. 2 of WRI&DD SOR 2018]	158.000	m ³	Rs 66.01	Rs 10,429.58
12	Labour charges for fitting and fixing 150 mm. dia Alfa Alfa valve (Type B) with 160 mm dia class-II U.P.V.C. riser pipe with the help of flanged P.V.C. tail piece by joining the P.V.C. end of Tail piece and riser pipe with coupler and flanged end of tail piece and Alfa Alfa valve with rubber insertion, nuts and bolts etc. complete.				
	[Vide Page no. 15, item no. 3 of WRI&DD SOR 2018]	2.000	Each	Rs 112.21	Rs 224.42
14	Repair of puncture/holes of any size in existing PVC. Pipeline of HDTW/MDTW/RLI by placing half round PVC. Pipe section of required size to cover the holes/ puncture having adequate bearing on all sides and joining the half round section with solvent cement after roughening the surface with wire brush, emery paper to make the joint leak proof as per direction of Engineer-in Charge (cost inclusive of supplying solvent cement at site and transportation of required length of PVC.Pipe to be issued departmently, for cutting half round section, from Sub-Divisional Stores to site)				
	(i) 315 mm dia. PVC. Pipe line [Vide Page no. 21, item no. 2(i) of WRI&DD SOR 2018]	2.000	Each	Rs 95.24	Rs 190.48
	(i) 200 mm dia. PVC. Pipe line[Vide Page no. 21, item no. 2(ii) of WRI&DD SOR 2018]	9.000	Each	Rs 83.92	Rs 755.28
	(i) 140 mm dia. PVC. Pipe line[Vide Page no. 21, item no. 2(iii) of WRI&DD SOR 2018]	23.000	Each	Rs 59.41	Rs 1,366.43
23	Considering extra rates of carriage @ 4% allowed as per WRDD SOR for all items 1 to 12 except item no 1,11 etc. as per measurement Total :	1.00	Percent	Rs 0.04	Rs 1,228.42
				Sub Total :	Rs 81,116.47
				Add 18% GST	Rs 14,600.97
				Add 1% Cess	Rs 957.17
				Total :	Rs 96,674.61
Rupees Ninety Six Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Five only				Say	Rs 96,675.00
	<i>Bekash Roy</i> 12/10/22 Junior Engineer (M)			<i>[Signature]</i> Assistant Engineer (A-M)	
	Alipurduar (A-M) Sub Division			Alipurduar (A-M) Sub Division	
	Alipurduar			Alipurduar	